Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 942

"TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING THE REINSTATEMENT OF A SUSPENDED OR REVOKED DRIVER S LICENSE."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 942.

Amend Senate Bill No. 942 as engrossed, S3/17/05 (version: 03-17-2005 14:04):

Page 2, line 16, delete "by the number" and substitute "for each separate occurrence"

AND

Page 2, delete line 26 and substitute: "27-16-808.

(3) As used in this section, "occurrence" means each separate calendar date when an offense or offenses take place."

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete " \underline{by} the number" and substitute " \underline{for} each separate occurrence"

AND

Page 3, delete line 14 and substitute: "27-16-808.

(3) As used in this section, "occurrence" means each separate calendar date when an offense or offenses take place."

AND

Page 3, line 29, delete "by the number" and substitute "for each separate occurrence"

AND

Page 4, delete line 1 and substitute: "27-16-508.

(3) As <u>used in this section</u>, "occurrence" means each separate



calendar date when an offense or offenses take place."
AND
If appropriate, renumber the remaining sections of the bill
The Amendment was wood
The Amendment was read By: Representative Roebuck
JSE/JSE - 03-31-2005 09:09 Chief Clerk